Note 38C: Financial instrument risks continued
Other financial assets:

Term deposits, local authority and
government stock

15,637,329 21,087,793 11,790,856 6,137,126 3,159,811 -

Term deposits, stocks and bonds (former
NRCCT Trust Fund)

5,083,568 5,083,568 5,083,568 - - -

Emission Trading Schemed – NZU’s 45,512 45,512 45,512 - - -

Listed shares 4,083,378 4,083,378 4,083,378 - - -

Private equity 367,579 367,579 367,579 - - -

Property trusts 472,042 472,042 472,042 - - -

Total 47,380,681 52,888,304 38,335,069 6,137,126 8,416,110 -

Sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus/(deficit) and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact
for reasonable possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on council's financial
instrument exposures at the balance date.

COUNCIL

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Other financial assets:
Term deposits, local authority and

government stock
Community Investment Fund

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

Bank overdraft

Term loans
Total sensitivity to interest rate

risk

2013

+100bps -100bps

Profit
$

Other
Equity

$
Profit

$

Other
Equity

$

158,900 - (158,900) -

103,525 - (103,525) -

86,979 - (86,979) -

- - - -
- - - -

349,404 - (349,404) -

2012

+100bps

Profit
$

Other
Equity

$

-100bps

Profit
$

Other
Equity

$

102,497 - (102,497) -

156,373 - (156,373) -

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

258,870 - (258,870) -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis – council

Cash and cash equivalents: Cash and cash equivalents include deposits, at call, totalling $15,889,952 (2012:

$10,249,654) which are at floating rates. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest

income of $158,900 (2012: $102,497).

Term deposits, local authority and government stock:  A total of $10,352,517 (2012: $15,637,329) of investment in

local authority stock is classified at fair value through equity. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has

an effect of $103,525 (2012: $156,373) on the fair value through equity reserve.

Community Investment Fund: A total of $8,697,902 of Community Investment Fund is classified through surplus or

deficit (total fund is $10,586,735 with $1,888,833 included in cash and cash equivalents (note 12). A movement in

interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect of $86,979 on the surplus or deficit. The portfolio is subject to fair

[…]

Listed Shares: Council holds listed equity instruments in Northland Port Corporation (NZ) Ltd, which are publicly

traded and included in the New Zealand Stock Exchange. The Northland Regional Council's investment in the

Northland Port Corporation (NZ) Ltd is carried at cost.

143

Northland Regional Council | Annual Report 2013

Note 38C: Financial instrument risks continued

GROUP

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Derivatives – held for trading

Derivatives – hedge accounted

Other financial assets:
Term deposits, local authority and

government stock
Community Investment Fund

Financial liabilities

Derivatives - hedge accounted

Borrowings:

Bank overdraft

Term loans

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk

2013 2012

+100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

Profit
$

Other
Equity

$
Profit

$

Other
Equity

$
Profit

$

Other
Equity

$
Profit

$

Other
Equity

$

-

169,849 - (169,849) - 107,703 - (107,703) -

- - - -

103,527 - (103,527) - 161,650 - (161,650) -

86,979 - (86,979) - - - - -

- - - - - - - -

- - - - 446 - (446) -

- - - - 5,024 - (5,024) -

360,356 - (360,356) - 274,823 (274,823) -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis - group

Cash and cash equivalents: Cash and cash equivalents include deposits, at call, totalling $16,984,938 (2012:

$10,770,273) which are at floating rates. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest

income of $169,849 (2012: $107,703).

Term deposits, local authority and government stock: A total of $10,352,517 (2012: $15,637,329) of investment in

local authority stock are classified at fair value through equity. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has

an effect of $105,867 (2012: $156,373) on the fair value through equity reserve.

Community Investment Fund: A total of $8,697,902 of Community Investment Fund is classified through surplus or

deficit (total fund is $10,586,735 with $1,888,833 included in cash and cash equivalents (note 12). A movement in

interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect of $86,979 on the surplus or deficit. The portfolio is subject to fair